BUREAU OF ELEQ{T{PQ&S
Hamtramck : July 25,2013 M DEPT of STA
Department of State W3 L300 37
Bureau of Eiections
Richard H. Austin Building (1% Floor}
430, West Allegan Street
Lansing, Michigan 48918

Subject : Clarification about the complaint filed by Ms. Rachel Srodek.

Reference : Letter dated July 08, 2013 from Mr. Lori A. Bourbonais, Bureau of Elections,
Michigan Depariment of State

Dear Sir/Madam,
Greetings from my part.

Please referrer to the letter dated July 08, 2013 as mentioned above. | am very much disappointed
as to know that a formal complaint has been filed against me by some Ms. Rachel Srodek that |
violated section 47(1) of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.247 (1)
; that | was failing to include a complete and correct identification statement on certain campaign-
related material .

in this connection | would like to draw your kind attention that, | am a lawful US citizen and City
Council Member. | am always respectful and sensitized to the existing federal and state laws.
Accordingly, as part of compliance to section 47(1) of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA),
1976 PA 388, MCL 169.247 (1), | use appropriate signs.

X

Here, | would like to add that, most of the signs | have been using in my election campaign are from
my previous election; that contains the statement “Paid-for by: Friends of Mohammed Hassan.” |
also have used 15 new signs. Unfortunately, due to printing mistake done by the concerned press,
these new sign didn’t contain the statement “Paid-for by: ..” To address the printing mistake, | used
adhesive levels on those; containing the concerned statement first. Then | have placed the signs at
different places. Unfortunately, some of those added stickers were removed by some body.

However, immediately after receiving your letter, | monitored the areas and continuing in it; where
my signs have been placed to make sure that the signs fit the compliance issue. Once, | find any sign
having no statement regarding, | pout new levels on those immediately. 4 Copies of Pictures of my
Sign are enclosed herewith as an evidence of fact.

This is for kind information and necessary action please.
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Ml%ha med Hassan

2425 Neibel Street

Hamtramck, Michigan 48212
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